# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5472675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO., LTD	01/26/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED
Street Address:	ONE RIVERFONT PLAZA
City:	CORNING
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14831

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16341778

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 607-974-0084

Email: wallacem@corning.com
Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: SP-TI-3-1

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP16-306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH A BIGGS
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah A Biggs/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20180126\_Fully executed assignment #page1.tif source=20180126\_Fully executed assignment #page2.tif

PATENT 505425884 REEL: 048874 FRAME: 0112

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 26th day of Jones, 2018

BETWEEN:

- (1) **CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO. LTD,** a company incorporated in the Republic of Korea, having a principle place of business at 30, Manjeondang-gil, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 31452, (the Assignor); and
- (2) **CORNING INCORPORATED**, a company incorporated in the State of New York, having a principle place of business at 1 Riverfront Plaza, Corning, New York, 14831, United States of America (the Assignees).

IN CONSIDERATION of the good and valuable considerations paid to the Assignor by the Assignee addressed in a separate agreement between the parties, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to such inventions being generally described in the Korean Patent Applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (the Patent Applications) and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

**ASSIGNOR** 

CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO. LTD.

BY: Wang-kyu Choi

IP Department Manager

ASSIGNEE

CORNING INCORPORATED

BY: Thomas R. Bea

Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

#### SCHEDULE A

#### KOREA APPLICATION NUMBERS:

KR 10-2016-0069454

KR 10-2016-0113503

KR 10-2016-0071165

KR 10-2017-0026553

KR 10-2017-0034757

KR 10-2017-0009195

KR 10-2016-0180137

KR 10-2017-0005315

KR 10-2016-0034791

KR 10-2016-0146621

KR 10-2016-0135933

KR 10-2016-0146586

KR 10-2016-0112061

KR 10-2016-0132404

KR 10-2016-0182518

KR 10-2017-0030149

2

PATENT REEL: 048874 FRAME: 0114